	DOC # 816908 01/24/2013 09:55AM Deputy: SG OFFICIAL RECORD
A DNIH . 1010 15 001 007	
APN# : 1219-15-001-067	Requested By: Western Title Company
December 2 December 1 December 1	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder
Recording Requested By: Western Title Company, Inc.	Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00
Escrow No.: 055553-ARW	BK-113 PG-6818 RPTT: 920.40
ESCI OW 140 055555-ARW	
When Recorded Mail To:	
NRES-NV1, LLC	\ \
503 North Nevada Street	\ \
Carson City, NV 89703	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
/	
(space above for Recorder's use only)	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached do	cument, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.	
(Per NRS 239B.0	130)
Signature ()	e ()
Annette McClean	Escrow Assistant
ramette iviceitan	Escrow Assistant
THIS DOCUMENT IS RECORDED AS AN ACCOMODATION ONLY	
and miniput liquilly lot the conference increase as as as as as as	
T' THINKING OF BOILD HISBURSHIE OF THE THA MEAN AL	
on the title of the property involved.	
Trustee's Deed Upon Sale	
and the second s	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

PG-6819 816908 Page: 2 of 3 01/24/2013

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

NRES-NV1, LLC 503 NORTH NEVADA STREET CARSON CITY NV 89703

FORWARD TAX STATEMENTS TO:

NRES-NV1, LLC 503 NORTH NEVADA STREET CARSON CITY NV 89703

NDSC File No. :

11-41512-WF-NV

Loan No.

0050568765

Title Order No. :

110397997-NV-GTO

APN: 1219-15-001-067

TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

Transfer Tax: \$ 920.40

The Grantee herein **WAS** not the Beneficiary

The amount of the unpaid debt was \$340,134.82.

The amount paid by the Grantee was \$235,901.00.

The property is in the city of GARDNERVILLE, County of DOUGLAS, State of NV.

National Default Servicing Corporation, an Arizona Corporation, as the duly appointed Trustee (or successor Trustee or Substituted Trustee), under a Deed of Trust referred to below, and herein called "Trustee", does hereby grant without any covenant or warranty to:

NRES-NV1, LLC

herein called Grantee, the following described real property situated in **DOUGLAS** County:

Lot 14, SHERIDAN ACRES, UNIT NO.1, as shown on the Official Map recorded June 8, 1966, in Book 1 of Maps in the Recorder's Office of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 32486.

This conveyance is made pursuant to the powers conferred upon Trustee by said Deed of Trust executed by RACHEL D THOMAS, A SINGLE PERSON, as Trustor, recorded on 02/28/2005 as Instrument No. 0637705 BK0205 PG10014 (or Book, Page) of the Official Records of **DOUGLAS** County, NV.

All requirements of law regarding the recording and mailing of copies of the Notice of Default and Election to Sell, the recording, mailing, posting, and publication of the Notice of Trustee's Sale have been complied with.

NDSC File Number: 11-41512-WF-NV

Trustee's Deed Upon Sale

Page 2

BK 113 PG-6820 816908 Page: 3 of 3 01/24/2013

Trustee, in compliance with said Notice of Trustee's Sale and in exercise of its powers under said Deed of Trust sold said real property at public auction on 01/09/13 Grantee, being the highest bidder at said sale became the purchaser of said property for the amount bid, which amount was \$235,901.00.

Dated: 01/16/13 Corporation National Default Servicing Corporation, an Arizona

By: Utestal audenhauter Trustee Sales Officer

State of <u>ARIZONA</u>
County of MARICOPA

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDY A. REYNOLDS
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizons
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires April 20, 2813